

PRESS RELEASE 281E

Micronic Mydata today publishes the 2011 Annual Report

Täby, Sweden – 23 March, 2012 – Micronic Mydata AB (publ), listed on NASDAQ OMX Nordic Stockholm, Small Cap: MICR, today publish the 2011 Annual Report on the company web site.

The Annual Report will be distributed to all shareholders starting 23 March, 2012.

Annual General Meeting will be held on 23 April, 2012. A notice has been publised on 22 March, 2012.

Company contacts:

Peter Uddfors President & CEO Tel: +46 8 638 52 00

peter.uddfors@micronic-mydata.com

Carina Wång CFO

Tel: +46 8 638 52 00

Carina.wang@micronic-mydata.com

About Micronic Mydata AB

Micronic Mydata AB is a Swedish high-tech company engaged in the development, manufacture and marketing of a series of laser based pattern generators for the production of photomasks and advanced surface mount technology (SMT) equipment for flexible production of electronics. The pattern generators are used by the world's leading electronics companies in the manufacture of television and computer displays, semiconductor circuits and for advanced electronics packaging. The SMT equipment, including software applications, is used for surface mounting of electronic components and stencil free jetting of solder paste. The SMT equipment is used by large and small manufacturers of electronics in aerospace, aviation and telecom. Micronic Mydata headquarters is located in Täby, north of Stockholm and the Group has subsidiaries in China, France, Germany Japan, Singapore, South Korea, Taiwan, the Netherlands, United Kingdom and the United States. For more information see our web site at: www.micronic-mydata.com